
Marshall High School 
2025 Cross Country Schedule 

Head Coach: Laura Grossman 
Assistant Coach: Danielle Bendt 

 
Date​ ​ ​ ​ Meet​ ​ ​ ​ H/A​ ​ ​ Time​ ​ Bus Time      
Monday, August 18​ ​ 1st Day of Practice 
 
Tuesday, August 26​ ​ Westby​​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ 4:15​ ​ 12:15  
 
Thursday, September 4 ​ **Deerfield/Cambridge​ Away​ ​ ​ 4:00​ ​ 2:15 
 
Thursday, September 11​ **Poynette​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:30 ​ ​  
 
Tuesday, September 16 ​ **Dana Waddell Invite​ Home​ ​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:30  
 
Friday, September 19 ​​ **Rio​ ​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ 4:30​ ​ 2:30  
 
Monday, September 22​ **Picture Day​ ​ TBD 
 
Tuesday, September 23 ​ **Waterloo (MS Only)​ Away​ ​ ​ 4:00​ ​ 2:20 
 
Thursday, September 25 ​  **Westfield​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ 4:00​ ​ 1:45  
 
Friday, October 3​ ​ Nightfall Meet​​ ​ Away-MS ???, HS @7:20 PM  ​ TBD 
​ ​ ​ ​ Tuscumbia GC (Green Lake)​ ​  
 
Saturday, October 11 ​​ **Albany​ ​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ 9:00 AM​ 6:30 AM  
 
Saturday, October 18​ ​ Conference Meet​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ 10:00 AM​ 8:00am  
​ ​ ​ ​ Cambridge 
​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Saturday, October 25​ ​ WIAA Sectionals​ ​ Away​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ TBD  
​ ​ ​ ​ Albany 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Saturday, November 1   ​ WIAA State​ ​ ​ Wisconsin Rapids​ TBD​ ​ TBD Vans​  
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
 
** Denotes that a MS race is included at that event 


